language newspaper, each with wide circulation, at least 2 (two) working days prior to the bid/ offer opening date with the

relevant financial ratios calculated at the floor price and the cap price and shall be made available to the SME platform of

BSE Limited (“BSE SME”, referred to as the “Stock Exchange”) for the purpose of uploading on their website for further

details kindly refer to chapter titled “Terms of the Offer” beginning on page 196 of this Red Herring Prospectus.

UTILIZATION OF NET OFFER PROCEEDS

The Net Offer Proceeds will be utilized for following purpose:

Sr.

No.
Particulars

Amount

(₹ in Lakhs)

% of Gross

Proceeds

1.  To Meet Working Capital Requirements 3326.00 [●]

2.  General Corporate Purpose^ [●] [●]

Net Proceeds [●] [●]

^To be finalized on determination of the Offer Price and updated in the Prospectus prior to filing with the ROC. The

amount utilized for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the Gross Proceeds of the Offer.

SHAREHOLDING

The shareholding pattern of our Promoter and Promoter’s Group before the Offer is as under:

Page | 23

Sr.

No.
Name of shareholders

Pre-offer Post offer

No. of equity

shares

As a %

of Issued

Capital*

No. of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital*

Promoters

1.  Amit Bhatia 1,62,23,000 86.26% 1,32,18,200 62.83%

2.  Laveena Bhatia 18,05,000 9.60% 14,70,800 6.99%

Total - A 1,80,28,000 95.85% 1,46,89,000 69.82%

Promoters’ Group

1.  Adit Bhatia 11,000 0.06% 11,000 0.05%

2.  Sneh Prabha Bhatia 11,000 0.06% 11,000 0.05%

Total-B 22,000 0.12% 22,000 0.10%

Public

1.  Viney Equity Market LLP 3,79,050 2.02% 3,79,050 1.80%

2.  Bajrang Lal Bajaj 3,41,145 1.81% 3,41,145 1.62%

3.  Piyus Kumar Rathi 37,905 0.20% 37,905 0.18%

4.  Public in IPO 0 0.00 55,68,000 26.47%

Total-C 7,58,100 4.03% 63,26,100 30.07%

Total Promoters and Promoters’ Group and Public

(A+B+C)
1,88,08,100 100.00% 2,10,37,100 100.00%

*Rounded off

FINANCIAL DETAILS

Based on Restated Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended as on March 31, 2024, 2023 and 2022

(₹ in Lakhs except stated otherwise)

Sr.

No.
Particulars

For the year ended

March 31,

2024

March 31,

2023

March 31,

2022

1.  Share Capital 1880.81 5.00 5.00

2.  Net worth 4956.72 2238.47 1357.71

3.  Revenue from operations 23725.89 14129.17 2314.09

4.  Profit After Tax 2618.29 880.76 -260.63

5.  Earnings Per Share – Basic & Diluted (In ₹)  13.92 4.68 -1.39

6.  NAV per Equity Shares (In ₹) 26.35 11.90 7.22

7.  Total Borrowings  1233.08 988.53 509.69

Based on Restated Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended as on March 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs except stated otherwise)

Sr. No. Particulars
For the year ended

March 31, 2024

1.  Share Capital 1,880.81

2.  Net worth 4,950.94

3.  Revenue from operations 23,725.89

4.  Profit After Tax 2,618.25

5.  Earnings Per Share – Basic & Diluted (In ₹) 13.92

6.  NAV per Equity Shares (In ₹) 26.32

7.  Total Borrowings  1233.08

For further details, see “Summary of Restated Financial Statements”, “Other Financial Information” and “Basis for the

Offer Price” on pages 47, 150 and 77 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

Page | 24

QUALIFICATIONS OF THE STATUTORY AUDITOR WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN GIVEN EFFECT TO IN

THE RESTATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

There is no Auditor qualification which have not been given effect to in the Restated Standalone and Consolidated Financial